Valdosta St. (18-11,14-9 Gulf South) -vs- West Ala. (22-5,17-5 Gulf South)

02/23/23 at Pruitt Hall, Livingston, AL

Date: 02/23/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Sites Prot szl\allll, Livingston, AL Valdosta St. 33 39 72

Referees: Christopher Kolaxis, Christopher May, Luke Dycus West Ala. 43 39 82

Valdosta St. 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Rucker,Jay * 27 5-7 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 2 0 13

11  Fofana,Mohamed i 26 6-12 0-1 0-1 4-3 7 3 2 B 0 1 12

03 Hamilton,Cam * 21 4-5 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 1 11

01 Owens,Jacolbey i 30 2-7 0-3 1-3 1-2 3 0 6 B 0 1 5

33 Boser,Caden * 21 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 5

20 Black,Ryan 22 4-7 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 11

05 Isler,Mike 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 5 0 2 0 1 6

12  Selders,Cam 15 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 3 B 0 3 6

02 Gordon,Maurice 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3

15 Walker,Kelan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-56 7-19 5-11 10-22 32 18 13 22 3 10 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-9 44.44 %

Total 30-56 53.6 % 7-19 36.8 % 5-11 45.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Isler,Mike, (1)

Fofana,Mohamed Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 30

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

West Ala. 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Williams,Thaddeus * 34 9-14 4-5 2-4 0-6 6 3 3 0 0 0 24

00 Allen,Shardarrion & 39 9-21 1-4 3-3 1-4 5 4 2 5 0 3 22

05 Durham,Terry * 30 4-11 0-1 4-4 8-3 11 4 2 5 0 0 12

02  Allison,Justin & 30 3-11 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 2 9

01 Melton,C] * 40 1-1 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 4 1 0 2 4

03 Garner,Kuran 25 5-8 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 3 1 2 11

21  Turay,Peter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-66 7-19 13-15 15-21 36 17 15 15 1 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-34 47.06 % 2-8 25.00 % 9-10 90.00 %

Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 5-11 45.45 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 31-66 47.0% 7-19 36.8 % 13-15 86.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Allen,Shardarrion, (1)

Durham,Terry Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Valdosta St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ala.

REBOUND DEF by BOSER,CADEN
TURNOVER by OWENS,JACOLBEY
FOUL by BOSER,CADEN

TURNOVER by OWENS,JACOLBEY
REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MOHAMED
FOUL by HAMILTON,CAM

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,CAM

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JACOLBEY

GOOD JUMPER by RUCKER,JAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OWENS,JACOLBEY

FOUL by FOFANA,MOHAMED
TURNOVER by FOFANA,MOHAMED

FOUL TECH by FOFANA,MOHAMED

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by RUCKER,JAY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OWENS,JACOLBEY

SUB OUT by FOFANA,MOHAMED

SUB OUT by BOSER,CADEN

SUB IN by GORDON,MAURICE

SUB IN by BLACK,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,MAURICE
ASSIST by BLACK,RYAN

STEAL by GORDON,MAURICE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAM

SUB IN by SELDERS,CAM
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by RUCKER,JAY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RUCKER,JAY

19:42
19:36
19:22
19:12
18:52
18:52
18:47
18:41
18:41
18:25
18:16
17:55
17:40
17:20
17:16
16:58
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:29

16:21
16:16
16:16
16:16
16:16
15:54
15:47
15:47
15:37
15:26
15:07
14:47
14:47
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:34
14:19
14:11
13:48
13:39
13:08
13:08
13:08
13:08

0-2

0-4
2-4
2-6

2-8

5-8

5-10
8-10

8-12
10-12

10-14

H2

H4
H 2
H4

H 6

H3

H5
H2

H4
H 2

H4

MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)

STEAL by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM, TERRY
GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

GOOD LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MELTON,CJ]
FOUL TECH by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

MISS 3PTR by DURHAM,TERRY

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)

FOUL by ALLISON,JUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

FOUL by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

REBOUND DEF by DURHAM, TERRY
GOOD JUMPER by ALLISON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by DURHAM, TERRY

GOOD JUMPER by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

SUB IN by GARNER,KURAN



SUB IN by BOSER,CADEN 13:08
GOOD LAYUP by SELDERS,CAM(in the paint) 13:04 12-14 H?2
ASSIST by BLACK,RYAN =
12:45 MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,TERRY
12:39 12-16 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
= ASSIST by MELTON,CJ]

MISS LAYUP by BOSER,CADEN(in the paint) 12:22
= REBOUND DEF by DURHAM, TERRY
12:17 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM =
TURNOVER by SELDERS,CAM 12:02
12:02 STEAL by MELTON,CJ

11:56 12-18 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,KURAN(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JACOLBEY 11:33
REBOUND OFF by SELDERS,CAM =
MISS 3PTR by BOSER,CADEN 11:25
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,RYAN o
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN 11:19
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:18
SUB OUT by OWENS,JACOLBEY 11:18
SUB OUT by GORDON,MAURICE 11:18
SUB IN by ISLER,MIKE 11:18
SUB IN by WALKER,KELAN 11:18
10:52 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
BLOCK by WALKER,KELAN 10:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:45 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARNER,KURAN
10:31 MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
10:31 FOUL by DURHAM,TERRY
TURNOVER by ISLER,MIKE 10:14
10:14 STEAL by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
FOUL by BLACK,RYAN 10:11
10:11 12-19 H7 GOOD FT by MELTON,C](fastbreak)
10:11 SUB OUT by ALLISON,JUSTIN
10:11 SUB IN by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
10:11 12-20 H8 GOOD FT by MELTON,C](fastbreak)
10:11 SUB OUT by DURHAM,TERRY
10:11 SUB IN by TURAY,PETER
MISS LAYUP by ISLER,MIKE(in the paint) 09:54
REBOUND OFF by ISLER,MIKE o
MISS DUNK by ISLER,MIKE(in the paint) 09:51
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
FOUL by BOSER,CADEN 09:37
09:37 12-21 H9 GOOD FT by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
SUB OUT by BOSER,CADEN 09:37
SUB IN by FOFANA,MOHAMED 09:37
SUB OUT by SELDERS,CAM 09:37
SUB OUT by BLACK,RYAN 09:37
SUB IN by RUCKER,JAY 09:37
SUB IN by OWENS,JACOLBEY 09:37
09:37 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
09:37 SUB OUT by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
09:37 SUB IN by ALLISON,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 09:11 14-22 H8
08:47 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JAY ==
MISS JUMPER by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 08:35



REBOUND OFF by ISLER,MIKE --

08:32 FOUL by ALLISON,JUSTIN
08:32 SUB OUT by ALLISON,JUSTIN
08:32 SUB OUT by TURAY,PETER
08:32 SUB IN by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
08:32 SUB IN by DURHAM, TERRY
GOOD JUMPER by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 08:17 16-22 H&6
07:50 TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
STEAL by ISLER,MIKE 07:50
GOOD DUNK by RUCKER,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:45 18-22 H4
ASSIST by FOFANA,MOHAMED ==
FOUL by ISLER,MIKE 07:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35
SUB OUT by ISLER,MIKE 07:35
SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAM 07:35
07:35 18-23 HS5 GOOD FT by DURHAM, TERRY
07:35 18-24 H6 GOOD FT by DURHAM, TERRY
MISS LAYUP by OWENS,JACOLBEY(in the paint) 07:16
07:16 BLOCK by GARNER,KURAN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HAMILTON,CAM 06:55
06:55 18-25 H7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
06:54 MISS FT by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
-- REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,TERRY
06:29 18-27 H9 GOOD DUNK by MELTON,CI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KELAN(in the paint) 06:21
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
06:12 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(fastbreak)
== ASSIST by GARNER,KURAN
TURNOVER by WALKER,KELAN 05:39
05:39 STEAL by GARNER,KURAN
GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,KURAN(fastbreak)(in the
05:34 18-32 H 14 paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:33
SUB OUT by WALKER,KELAN 05:33
SUB IN by ISLER,MIKE 05:33
MISS 3PTR by FOFANA,MOHAMED 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MELTON,CJ
04:50 MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KURAN
== REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,TERRY
04:45 MISS DUNK by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
BLOCK by RUCKER,JAY 04:45
REBOUND DEF by ISLER,MIKE --
GOOD DUNK by ISLER,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:35 20-32 H 12
04:14 20-34 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JAY 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KURAN
03:41 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
-- ASSIST by GARNER,KURAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
03:39 SUB IN by ALLISON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by RUCKER,JAY 03:39
SUB OUT by FOFANA,MOHAMED 03:39
SUB IN by BLACK,RYAN 03:39
SUB IN by BOSER,CADEN 03:39
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CAM(in the paint) 03:18 22-36 H 14
02:46 22-39 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GARNER,KURAN
02:35 FOUL by GARNER,KURAN
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,CAM 02:35 23-39 H 16
MISS FT by HAMILTON,CAM 02:34

REBOUND OFF by OWENS,JACOLBEY --



TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,CAM
ASSIST by OWENS,JACOLBEY

FOUL by ISLER,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,JACOLBEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN
ASSIST by OWENS,JACOLBEY

REBOUND DEF by BOSER,CADEN
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CAM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ISLER,MIKE

SUB OUT by BLACK,RYAN
SUB OUT by BOSER,CADEN
SUB IN by RUCKER,JAY

SUB IN by GORDON,MAURICE
SUB IN by SELDERS,CAM

26-39

26-40
26-41
28-41
28-43
31-43

33-43

H 14
H 15
H 13
H 15
H12

MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ALLISON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,TERRY

GOOD FT by DURHAM, TERRY
GOOD FT by DURHAM, TERRY

GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,KURAN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,TERRY
MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GARNER,KURAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
REBOUND OFF by DURHAM,TERRY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Valdosta St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Ala.
SUB OUT by GORDON,MAURICE 20:00
SUB OUT by SELDERS,CAM 20:00
SUB IN by FOFANA,MOHAMED 20:00
SUB IN by BOSER,CADEN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,CAM 19:46
== REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(fastbreak)(in the
19:35 33-45 H 12 paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOSER,CADEN(in the paint) 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
19:07 TURNOVER by DURHAM,TERRY
STEAL by HAMILTON,CAM 19:07
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:01 35-45 H 10
18:39 35-48 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
-- ASSIST by DURHAM,TERRY
TURNOVER by FOFANA,MOHAMED 18:33
18:33 STEAL by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
18:27 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DURHAM, TERRY
18:23 MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,JACOLBEY 18:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:50 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
-- REBOUND OFF by MELTON,CJ
17:41 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

REBOUND OFF by MELTON,CJ



17:32 35-50 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DURHAM,TERRY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:32
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,CAM 17:10
17:10 STEAL by MELTON,CJ
17:08 TURNOVER by MELTON,CJ
GOOD JUMPER by BOSER,CADEN(in the paint) 16:54 37-50 H 13
16:31 MISS 3PTR by ALLISON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JACOLBEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BOSER,CADEN(fastbreak) 16:24 40-50 H 10
ASSIST by OWENS,JACOLBEY --

15:56 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MOHAMED --
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,CAM 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:33 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,JACOLBEY --

GOOD DUNK by FOFANA,MOHAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:28 42-50 H8

ASSIST by OWENS,JACOLBEY --

15:15 FOUL by ALLISON,JUSTIN
15:15 TURNOVER by ALLISON,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by RUCKER,JAY 14:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLISON,JUSTIN
14:39 MISS JUMPER by ALLISON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by RUCKER,JAY 14:39
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,CAM --
14:36 FOUL by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,CAM(fastbreak) 14:36 43-50 H7
14:36 SUB OUT by ALLISON,JUSTIN
14:36 SUB IN by GARNER,KURAN
MISS FT by HAMILTON,CAM(fastbreak) 14:35
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
14:12 TURNOVER by GARNER,KURAN
STEAL by OWENS,JACOLBEY 14:12
GOOD JUMPER by FOFANA,MOHAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:06 45-50 H5
ASSIST by OWENS,JACOLBEY ==
13:42 MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KURAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,JACOLBEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:34 47-50 H3
13:34 FOUL by DURHAM,TERRY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:34
MISS FT by OWENS,JACOLBEY (fastbreak) 13:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
13:33 FOUL by DURHAM,TERRY
13:33 SUB OUT by DURHAM, TERRY
13:33 SUB IN by ALLISON,JUSTIN
TURNOVER by RUCKER,JAY 13:25
13:25 STEAL by GARNER,KURAN
13:14 47-52 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,JACOLBEY 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KURAN
12:45 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSER,CADEN --
TURNOVER by FOFANA,MOHAMED 12:39
12:22 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
12:16 47-54 H7 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BOSER,CADEN 12:14
11:52 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALLISON,JUSTIN



FOUL by HAMILTON,CAM
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,CAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAM
SUB OUT by FOFANA,MOHAMED
SUB IN by GORDON,MAURICE
SUB IN by BLACK,RYAN

SUB OUT by RUCKER,JAY
SUB IN by ISLER,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by BOSER,CADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by BOSER,CADEN
SUB OUT by BOSER,CADEN
SUB IN by SELDERS,CAM

TURNOVER by GORDON,MAURICE

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN

STEAL by GORDON,MAURICE

GOOD JUMPER by SELDERS,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by ISLER,MIKE
TURNOVER by ISLER,MIKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by OWENS,JACOLBEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by OWENS,JACOLBEY
SUB OUT by OWENS,JACOLBEY
SUB IN by FOFANA,MOHAMED

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,MAURICE

STEAL by SELDERS,CAM

MISS FT by SELDERS,CAM(fastbreak)

FOUL by FOFANA,MOHAMED

ASSIST by MELTON,CJ

47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

47-62

47-64

49-64
49-66

50-66

50-69

H 15
H17

H 16

H 19

ASSIST by GARNER,KURAN
FOUL by ALLISON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by ALLISON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by DURHAM, TERRY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
MISS LAYUP by DURHAM,TERRY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MELTON,CJ

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARNER,KURAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
TURNOVER by DURHAM,TERRY

GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
FOUL by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

FOUL TECH by DURHAM, TERRY

TURNOVER by DURHAM,TERRY

SUB OUT by DURHAM,TERRY
SUB IN by ALLISON,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
ASSIST by MELTON,CJ

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
TURNOVER by GARNER,KURAN

FOUL by GARNER,KURAN
SUB OUT by ALLISON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by DURHAM, TERRY

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

SUB OUT by GARNER,KURAN
SUB IN by ALLISON,JUSTIN



GOOD JUMPER by SELDERS,CAM(in the paint)

STEAL by FOFANA,MOHAMED
GOOD LAYUP by ISLER,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by ISLER,MIKE

GOOD JUMPER by ISLER,MIKE(in the paint)
FOUL by ISLER,MIKE

FOUL by ISLER,MIKE

SUB OUT by ISLER,MIKE

SUB IN by RUCKER,JAY

STEAL by BLACK,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FOFANA,MOHAMED

STEAL by SELDERS,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by BLACK,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SELDERS,CAM

TURNOVER by SELDERS,CAM

FOUL by BLACK,RYAN

TURNOVER by SELDERS,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN
ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM
FOUL by BLACK,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MOHAMED
MISS LAYUP by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MOHAMED
MISS LAYUP by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MOHAMED
MISS LAYUP by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MOHAMED
MISS LAYUP by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MOHAMED

GOOD FT by RUCKER,JAY
GOOD FT by RUCKER,JAY

REBOUND DEF by SELDERS,CAM

GOOII)) LAYUP by FOFANA,MOHAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by SELDERS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JAY
MISS JUMPER by SELDERS,CAM(in the paint)

50-72

52-72

54-72

56-72

59-72

61-72

61-74

61-75

61-76
61-77

61-79

64-79

64-80

65-80
66-80

68-80

H 22

H 20

H 15

H 18
H 15

H 15
H 14

H 12

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

TURNOVER by DURHAM,TERRY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DURHAM,TERRY

TURNOVER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DURHAM,TERRY

SUB IN by GARNER,KURAN

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

GOOD FT by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

STEAL by ALLISON,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by ALLISON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ALLISON,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
MISS FT by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS

FOUL by ALLEN,SHARDARRION

MISS 3PTR by GARNER,KURAN

MISS DUNK by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, THADDEUS
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SHARDARRION(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by RUCKER,JAY --
GOOD JUMPER by RUCKER,JAY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:56 70-80 H 10
00:27 70-82 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by GARNER,KURAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FOFANA,MOHAMED(in the paint) 00:26 72-82 H 10
00:26 FOUL by ALLEN,SHARDARRION
MISS FT by FOFANA,MOHAMED 00:25
= REBOUND DEF by GARNER,KURAN
00:20 TURNOVER by GARNER,KURAN
STEAL by SELDERS,CAM 00:20
TURNOVER by BLACK,RYAN 00:13

00:13 STEAL by ALLISON,JUSTIN



